GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DEPARTMENT OF TEXTILES

CORRIGENDUM

No. DOT.18/2019/Pt/5

Dated Shillong, the 21st February 2022

Please read "District Sericulture Officer, Jowai" instead of "District Sericulture Officer, Shillong" and "Sericulture Inspector, Jowai" instead of "Sericulture Inspector, Shillong" in the third and fourth column of the fourth row respectively as laid down in the table for Subdivision against Amlarem Sub-Division.

Also please read as **"Assistant Public Information Officer"** instead of **"Assistant Information Officer"** in the fourth column of all the tables as appeared in this department's letter No.DOT.18/2019/Pt/4 dated 18th February 2022.

Sd/-(Smti. M.D. Laloo)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department of Textiles.

Memo No DOT.18/2019/Pt/5-A, Copy for information to :

Dated Shillong, the 21st February 2022.

- 1. The P.S to Chief Minister, Meghalaya for information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.A to Commissioner & Secretary, Information and Public Relation Department.
- 4. The Secretary, Meghalaya Information Commission.
- 5. The Director, Sericulture & Weaving, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya, Gazette.
- Sec. The State Information Officer, NIC, Shillong.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioners, Meghalaya.
- 10. All Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil), Meghalaya.
- 11. Officers Concerned.
- 12. All Administrative Department.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department of Textiles.